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Congressional Candidate Table 7a

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Receipts

January 1, 1999 - September 30, 2000

Candidate Name
SCHIFF, ADAM
KAHN, ROGER F
SUDAN, PHILIP P JR
BLOOM, ELAINE
FEDERER, WILLIAM J
ZIMMER, DICK
LEVIN, SUSAN BASS
DAVIS, SUSAN A
HARMAN, JANE
COGGINS, REGINA MONTOYA
BAESLER, HENRY SCOTT
PERRY, PAUL E
DEAR, NOACH
JORDAN, ELEANOR
CASEY, PATRICK RAYMOND
ROSS, MICHAEL AVERY
GREENLEAF, STEWART J
GRUCCI, FELIX J JR
NIELSEN, MARK D
MCDONALD, DANIEL R
MATHESON, JAMES DAVID
FOLSOM, MARSHA GUTHRIE
SMITH, DEREK W
PORTER, JON CHRISTOPHER SR
LIERMAN, TERRY L
SOLIS, HILDA
SNEARY, LOY E
DUNAWAY, DAVID H
KLINE, JOHN PAUL JR
MCNAIRY, LEIGH HARVEY
ACEVEDO-VILA, ANIBAL
KELLY, JOHN J
HUTCHISON, CLAUDE B JR
GLENN, DYLAN C
TOLTZ, KENNETH A
MARSHALL, JAME CREEL
NEILL, SAM
CARROLL, JENNIFER SANDRA
REISER, THOMAS A
BRANNEN, BARNEY L IlI
TAYLOR, MIKE
BAKER, MARK WESLEY
SIMMONS, ROB
WRIGHT, JEFFREY E
CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER
O'BRIEN, EDWARD J
KLINE, PHILL D
ROY, BRIAN S
YOB, CHARLES W
RODRIGUEZ, RICH

State District

CA
GA
X
FL
MO
NJ
NJ
CA
CA
X
KY
IN
NY
KY
PA
AR
PA
NY
CT
WA
uT
AL
uT
NV
MD
CA
X
TN
MN
NC
PR
NM
CA
GA
CcOo
GA
NC
FL
X
NH
NC
IL
CT
uT
IN
PA
KS
KY
Ml
CA

27
07
25
22
03
12
03
49
36
05
06
08
09
03
10
04
13
01
05
01
02
04
02
01
08
31
14
04
06
03
00
01
10
02
06
08
11
03
25
02
08
17
02
02
03
15
03
01
01
20

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Receipts
3,979,341
3,587,931
2,157,107
2,056,627
1,804,499
1,774,362
1,564,807
1,557,027
1,555,874
1,488,252
1,408,110
1,375,942
1,368,444
1,336,197
1,290,503
1,281,789
1,229,777
1,214,209
1,176,340
1,165,656
1,081,446
1,075,816
1,070,767
1,054,685

979,482
977,509
973,827
953,093
930,117
922,403
912,761
871,490
869,879
854,576
847,230
817,601
770,432
753,745
743,584
719,008
698,069
694,063
655,633
655,625
654,155
651,260
628,233
611,007
604,364
604,047



